
LEPC Minutes for January 28, 2025 
 

LEPC Mission: Local Emergency Planning Committees (LEPC’s) work together with all 
emergency response agencies to understand chemical hazards in the community, develop 
emergency plans in case of an accidental release, and look for ways to prevent chemical 
accidents.  
 
Meeting called to order:  12:35 pm by LEPC Chairman Don Steveson at Pizza Barn 
  
 
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA: 

• Motion: Gilbert Nelson 
• Second: Chris Kenny 

 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Minutes for November 27, 2024. 

• Additions/Corrections:  
• Motion:  Chris Kenny  Second: Tamie Dowding 

 
 

NEW BUSINESS: 
 
 

1. Grants 
1) Grants for now have been stopped or put on hold but recorded. Generator gas been ordered for 

dispatch back-up power. Radios have been ordered. 
 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 
 

1. Back up Dispatch location. 
a. No update on dispatch location. 

 
2. Switching from Everbridge for emergency notifications and alerts. People will need to sign up again for the 

new system. 
 
 
 
 

3. Meeting Times and Location discussion. 
a. Discussion was to keep meetings at noon as this will help with other agencies attending the 

meetings. 
4. Discussion on using Wyolink on calls, Dispatch can bridge different channels.  21 Fire and County 

Repeater are bridged. 
 
TRAINING:  
 

1.  Hospital hostage training in March 
 
 
Next LEPC Meeting Scheduled for February 26th, 2025. 
 
ADJOURNMENT:  1:10   P.M. 
Motion: Chris Kenny 
Second: Brian Colvard 
 
 
 



Name Agency Email 
Don Steveson LEPC Chairman dsteveson@parpacific.com  
Brain Colvard Weston County Sheriff bcolvard@westongov.net  

Mandy McDade Weston County Public Health amanda.mcdade@wyo.gov   
Tamie Dowding Weston County Health Service tdowding@wchs-wy.org  
Gilbert Nelson Weston County Emergency Management gnelson@westongov.com  
Chris Kenney Newcastle Vol. Fire Department chris.kenney@rtconnect.net  

Angela Phillips Weston County Public Health Angela.phillips@wyo.gov  
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